# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven Grant	06/06/2007
Haiqun Liu	05/31/2007
Kevin Moulder	06/01/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Domantis Limited	
Street Address:	315 Cambridge Science Park	
City:	Cambridge, Cambridgeshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0WG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11663247

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)439-4170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-239-0100 Phone:

Email: kwilliams@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen Williams P.O. Box 55874 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=2131(208039 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019665 FRAME: 0049** 

500330344

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven Grant, Haiqun Liu, & Kevin Moulder hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a
named inventor of an invention entitled: "COMPOSITIONS MONOVALENT FOR CD40L BINDING AND
METHODS OF USE" described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/663,247 filed March 16, 2007, an
application for Letters Patent of the United States that was first signed by one of the below inventors on

WHEREAS, Domantis Limited, and engaged in business at 315 Cambridge Science Park, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WG, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and the application identified above, including any and all provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventors' certificates and the like). In addition, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim priority in any and all foreign applications, including applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, to the above-referenced application and any and all provisional, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications for the invention.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure and enforce Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature
6 JUNE 2007	Samo-at
	Steven Grant
Date	Signature
31 May 2007	Halgen (Zu
	Haiqun Liv
Date	Signature
1 June 2007	Maria
	Kevin Moulder

PATENT REEL: 019665 FRAME: 0050

**RECORDED: 08/08/2007**